
Thursday, May 18LUNA Beeetane
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9.0 Saying It With Music
10. 0 Devotions: -Rev. H. L.
Isherwood
10.20 For My Lady: Famous
Opera Houses: Montreal Opera
House
411.0 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Keepingthe Good in Vegtables"
11.15 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music
3.30 A Musical Commentary
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session
8.45 "Hello Children" for Brit-
ish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Pig Production Tatk:
"Concret2 for Piggeries," by F,Barwell, Supervisor, Bay of
Plenty District Pig Council
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "The
Auckland Province, Its Origin,History and Development," byT. J. Lanigan
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Gentleman Rider"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Ye Old Time Music Hall
8.25 "Blind Man’s House’
8.50 ‘The Clock Ticks On"
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
Grenadier Guards Band,

"Euryanthe" Overture (Weber)6.31 "Dad and Dave"
9.44 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-tone),"A Sea Call" (Ramon), "Lifeand‘ Death’ (Coleridge-Taylor)8.50 Band of H.M. Scots Guards,"Heritage" (Arthur Benjamin),"Robin Hood" Suite (Frederick
Curzon) (BBC programme)10. 0 Recorded Interlude :

10.16 Repetition of Talks fromthe Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN |

ai My axe AUCKLAND |880 ke. 341 m.
8. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Busch Quartet, Quartet in B
Major (Schubert)
8.26 Roy Agnew (piano), Son-ata Ballade (Roy Agnew)
8.34 Galimir Quartet, Quartetin F Major (Ravel)8. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

1PZaNA| AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: Music:
Time
11. 0-1.0 p.m. Turn-tune Time:
Are You a Genius?
4. 0-5.15 Personal Album: G.I.
Jive
5.45 Western Melodies
6. 0-7.0 Kate Smith: .Bing
Crosby7.15-9.15 Waltz Time: Classica}
Corner: Sports and News
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2N/, WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News ;9.0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10,28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: Music and
Song with a Story

11. 0 ‘Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
11.15 Light and Shade
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical .Hour
3. 0 Afternoon session
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.0 Radio Variety :

4.45 2YA "Hello Children" ses-
sion: "The Flying Machine of1499"
5.45 BBC "Hello Children"
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Book Review
7.2810 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PR AMME:
Andre Kostelanetz:/ Music bythis popular conductor and his
Orchestra (U.S.A. programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Act 1: "Rainbow Rhythm,"
featuring Jean McPherson, Art
Rosoman and the Melody Makers
(A Studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: Everybody’s Opera:
Quentin Maclean at the Organ
8.28 Act 3: "Jack’s Dive’:
This is a Radio Roadhouse, of
Which the landlord is. that
famous comedian, Jack Warner.It is a recording 6f one of thebest BBC hits for the Home
Service (BBC recording)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News for the
New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Myrtle Guy (smezzo-so-
Recit.," "Forgive Me, GenerousVictor"; Aria, "My Father"(from "Hercules’) (Handel),"Might I Linger Near Thee"
(Salvatore Rosa), "Should He
Upbraid?"’’ (Bishop)
(A Studio recital)
9.52 Ormandy and the Philadel-
phia Orchestra,"Les Preludes" (Liszt)
10.145 Repetition of Talks and
Grestings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\Y7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety6.0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: TheBusch-Serkin Trio, Trio in EFlat Major, Op. 11 (Schubert)8.41 Egon Petri (pianist),"Gretchen at the SpinningWheel" (Schubert-Liszt)8.45 Charles Panzera_ (bar!-
tone)
8.49. ‘Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-tet in B Flat Major, Op,.1 No. 1
(Haydn)
8.57. Emma Boynet (piano),"Le Marchande bD’Eau Fraich?"’(Ibert)
9.0 Male Voice Harmony9.15 "Contented Hour’ (U.S.A.
programme)
9.45 Let’s Have Fun
10. 0 Light Concert
741. 0 Close down

AAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact!7.20 ‘Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"7,33 Let’s Mave a Chorus!7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 Moods |8.40 "Dad and Davo’9.2 Let’s Have a Laugh!
9.17. Take Your Chote39.30 "Lost Empire’945 Soft Light and SweetMusie
10. 0 Close down i
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7. Sp.m, Recorded items
7.16 Sports talk and review8.0 Music, mirth and melody
3p Relay of community sing-ng
9.30. Latest dance and other
recordings
10. O Station notices
Clos? down

OAH | RAPIER750 ke. 395m,

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning Programme
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Light Variety
5.45 "The Golden Boomerang"6.0 "Romany Spy"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7. OQ After dinner music
7.30 For the Bandsman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Interlude
8. 6 "Paul Clifford"
8.30 Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in G Minor, Op. 10
(Debussy)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Musical Comedy selections,
introducing ‘Les Cloches deCorneville’ (Planquette), ‘Our
Miss Gibbs" (Monckton) (BBC
programme)
9.41 Recent releases10.0 Close down

=

RAGINBie
bebe
920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m, Miscellaneous light
music
7.15 "Faith or Folly’ (BBC
programme)
8. 0 Chamber music: Vladimir
Horowitz (piano), Sonata in B
Minor (Liszt)9.5 "Red Streak"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
= 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Band music7.15 Feature programme
7.30 Gur Evening Star: Frank
Sinatra
7.45 Organ melodies8.0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.

6, 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News s

9, 0 Morning Programm:
10. 0 For My Lady: ‘‘Ravenshoe"10.30 Devotional Service
41.0 Talk by Major fF. 4.
Lampen
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Keeping the
Good in Vegetables"
11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
O Music While You Work30 Some Humour
O Classical Hour
0 Modern Variety
.30 Music from the Films
‘45-5.15. Children’s session545 ‘Hello Children" for Brit-
ish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~Ews)
6.30 Dinner music continued7.0 Local news service
7.15 Pig Production Talk: "Pig
Production Without Dairy By-Products,’ by Mr. H. W. Me-t.
Intosh, Supervisor. CanterburyDistrict Pig Council |7.30 EVENING ‘eaeHeart Songs

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 ‘McGlusky the Sea Rover"8.24 Marek Weber Orchestra,"Faithful Jumping Jack" (Hey-
kens)
8.28 "BBC Brains Trust"8.58 Station notiers +»9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Downbeat, featuring Benny
Carter’s Orchestra (U.S.A.
programme)9.55 Personal Album, featuringMartha Mears (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
10.15 Rep3tition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LSY7L, Seeeredgnel5. Op.m. Evening Serenade
ee Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Songs from ths Shows8.30 Orchestral and vocal com-positions by Eric Coates9.0 Musie of Russia
9.17 ‘Mighty Minnites"9.30 Mood Music (2): The
Melancholy Mood
10. 0 Music by Debussy10.30 Close down

LSzaika SRevuoura
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 D.m,, LONDON NEWS)8.0 Classical Programme3.30 A Few Minutes with Women
Novelists: G. B. Lancaster: Mar-
garet Johnston
3.45 Orchestras and Ballads4.15 A Little Humour
4.30 Dance music
5. O For the Children, "Judy"6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"15
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LONDON NEWS
Addington Market reportStation notices
Evening programm?
"Forgotten People’Monia Litter and the South-
Serenaders in Latin-Ameri-
Music (BBC production)What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0son "Pipe by J.. Wil-
Hogg: A Fantasy on the

Pied Piper and Modern Germany
by a New Zealand Writer
(NBS production)Lili Kraus (pianist), Var-
iations in E Flat Major, Op. 35("Eroica’?) (Beethoven)
9. 0
9.25
Newsreel and War Review
"Starlight" (BBC produc-tion)

9.37 Swing Time with GlennMiller
10. 0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 d.m. LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Georg Szell, Con-ductor, Hungary11.20 Health in the Home: ‘‘Lazi-
ness," prepared by’ the Health
Department
1.26 Potpourri: Syncopation
QO Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1
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2. 0 Singers and Strings2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 "Hello, Children’ for Bri-tish Evacuees
6. 0 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS
7. OQ Local news service
7.10 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
. Clarence Raybould and Sym-
phony Orchestra,

»_ "Dylan" Prelude (Holbrooke)7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say


